

NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Primary Municipal Election will be held in the City of Carlsbad on Tuesday, June 7, 2022, for the following Ballot Measure:

APPOINTIVE CITY CLERK	
Shall the office of the City Clerk be appointive?	Yes
	No

Because the city will be requesting to consolidate the election with the statewide primary election, the deadlines for the submittal of arguments and rebuttals will be the same deadlines as set by the Registrar of Voters and California Elections Code:

March 17	Arguments in favor of or against the ballot measure are due at the City Clerk's Office by noon
March 18-28	Public examination period for arguments
March 18	City Attorney's impartial analysis is due at the City Clerk's Office
	by noon
March 19-28	Public examination period for impartial analysis
March 22	Rebuttal arguments are due at the City Clerk's Office by noon
March 23 –	Public examination period for rebuttal arguments
April 1	

The Vote Center locations will be open Saturday, May 28, 2022, through Monday, June 6, 2022, from 8 a.m. until 5 p.m. and on Tuesday, June 7, 2022 from 7 a.m. until 8 p.m.

For more information, please contact the City Clerk's office at 442-339-2808.

Favíola Medina

FAVIOLA MEDINA, CMC CITY CLERK SERVICES MANAGER

Dated: March 10, 2022